N"^r^(
AM
HDtrR G.Ol
-i
Technical Manual
Operation & Maintenance Instructions
J
ITEM DESCRIPTION

or one high impedance precision voltmeter, and one low voltage voltmeter.
Table 4-2. Special Test Equipment
Model No Nomenclature & Mfr. (NOTE ) Use or Application
453 Tektronix Oscilloscope Test Point Wave shapes
465M Tektronix Oscilloscope Test Point Wave shapes
P6009 Tektronix 100X Probe Test Point Wave shapes
P6008 Tektronix lX Probe Test Point Wave shapes
EH139B E.H. Research Labs. Pulse Generator
s340 Electronic Calibration
MD6057 Systron Donner Counter Electronic Calibration
ESD,O-1KV Sensitive Research ESVM H.V. Measurements
8100A J. Fluke Differential VM L.V. Measurements
8100A 80K-40KV Probe H.V. Measurements
L.V. Measurements
Calibration Source Cobalt-60 Calibration Source
Calibration Source Cesium- 1 37 Calibration Source
Note: Equivalent test equipment may be used.
RADIOACTIVE TEST SAMPLE. A low level radioactive test source (not supplied) is necessary for
checking operability on all ranges. Known sources of gamma radiation are required for equipment
calibration. For availability of such sources, contact your designated HDER health physics society
technical liaison.
lnterval Maintenance Action Reference
Monthly (M) Check that the HDER-GOI cover screws and
calibration access screws are seated firrnly.
Monthly (M) Operational checks Follow procedures in paragraph 2-3 and 2-4
4-5
12
Electronic Calibration
Hewlett Packard Counter
VOM
5-1
CHAPTER 5: TROUBLESHOOTING
TROUBLESHOOTING, GENERAL. Troubleshooting of the HDER-GO1 will be easier if an orderly
procedure is used. Procedures in this section are intended to help localize trouble in defective
components quickly.
A. Symptom Recognition. This is the first step in the troubleshooting procedure and is based on a
complete knowledge and understanding of equipment operating characteristics. All equipment
troubles are not the direct result of component failure. Therefore, trouble in the equipment is not
always easy to recognize since all conditions of less than peak performance are not always apparent
This type of equipment trouble is usually discovered while accomplishing preventive maintenance
procedures. It is important that the "not so apparent" troubles, as well as the apparent troubles, be
recognized. See Table 5-2 for Maintenance Turn-on Procedures.
Figure 5-1. Overall Schematic
.n${
*
N-
6
li
&
r-1 s4
I f{-'1"? ea}
$r 4-
4, tt